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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 
 

Proc. No.16022/2/2018-29/SERP/SSU/Claims/2018    Date:29/11/2018 
 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 

by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 20200000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 
 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 
 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 
Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 
maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 

the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 
 

      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                 
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 
 

SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 662546364170 Siva Kumar AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

2 Anantapur 431502084127 Gujjala Krishna Murthi AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

3 Anantapur 522461522545 Mulakala Venkat Ramudu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

4 Anantapur 724373247564 Karam Thot Hanumanthu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

5 Anantapur 526675442235 Reddypalli Bala Kishore AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

6 Anantapur 626607270882 G Shivappa AXISP00008251014 23/08/2018 200000 

7 Anantapur 509148909479 P Ramanjinamma AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

8 Anantapur 655964938285 Mayakuntla Ramu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

9 Anantapur 704014635593 B Manjunath AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

10 Anantapur 571136647580 Thamisetty Yallappa AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

11 Anantapur 771774444330 Mallela Naaraayana AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

12 Anantapur 516627117427 Geddi Nagesh AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

13 Anantapur 378147475103 K Ratnamma AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

14 Anantapur 216294735599 Anjineyulu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

15 Anantapur 944279361329 N Sudhakar AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

16 Chittoor 454367389533 C Rajendra AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

17 Chittoor 624696678839 P Sarojamma AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

18 Chittoor 277142383980 P Venkatesh AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

19 Chittoor 801126722564 S Naveen Kumar Reddy AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

20 Chittoor 732733278096 Yeddula Ganesh AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

21 Chittoor 224489782453 Pasupuleti Chiranjeevulu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

22 Chittoor 351776502998 A Mohan Kumar AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

23 Chittoor 713926405558 T MUNILAKSHMI AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

24 EastGodavari 989226304229 Checks Appalaraju AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

25 EastGodavari 367517283530 LANKA MARIYAMMA AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

26 EastGodavari 272540950271 vanjam venkaiah AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

27 EastGodavari 493211316644 chedala subrahmanyam reddy AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

28 EastGodavari 463198145879 Nuthikurthi Satyanarayana AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

29 EastGodavari 561007005183 Yelugubanti Venkatesh AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

30 EastGodavari 200496325920 Ravva Mulayya AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 
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31 EastGodavari 331607729275 Chinni Satyanarayana AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

32 EastGodavari 541569384197 Anjuri Pallalamma AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

33 EastGodavari 275589954009 Kolli Rajubabu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

34 EastGodavari 219725893125 Yeripilli Yallayya AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

35 EastGodavari 514060693549 KAMIDI SURAYYA AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

36 EastGodavari 201380715762 Saka Nagu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

37 EastGodavari 803975973980 Yelumarthi Gunashekar AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

38 EastGodavari 715532707277 Nindu Konda Abbayi AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

39 EastGodavari 252406037282 Mandarapu Ramesh AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

40 EastGodavari 736810940933 Joga Ramanamma AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

41 EastGodavari 729399642137 Tummi Lovaraju AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

42 EastGodavari 491107528239 Pothala Chinnayya Naidu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

43 EastGodavari 247378728460 madagala sathibabu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

44 Guntur 603039966805 Yatala Koteswari AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

45 Guntur 419220044441 Talathoti Dhaneeyelu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

46 Guntur 262064434941 Ballani Anil Kumar AXISP00008251014 23/08/2018 200000 

47 Guntur 592177590845 Yamarthi Chinna Bhagyarao AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

48 Guntur 945135623014 Pilli Sudhakara Rao AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

49 Guntur 632501363055 Burri Somaiah AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

50 Krishna 695317063003 Kommuru Gopala Krishna AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

51 Krishna 547847708397 Nagalla Sudhakararao AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

52 Krishna 909088061224 Velpula Rubelu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

53 Krishna 221100069631 Gowthakatla Srinivas AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

54 Kurnool 393789507736 K Keshava Narayanareddy AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

55 Kurnool 654762313923 S Bhaskar AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

56 Kurnool 241545861051 GOLLA SHESHANNA AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

57 Kurnool 847040352073 P. SUDHAKAR AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

58 Kurnool 660570625194 KALUBANDI CHENNAIAH AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

59 Kurnool 327004795476 RODDA CHANDRA SHEKHAR AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

60 Kurnool 540193244136 Golla Ramudu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

61 Prakasam 526548199041 Battula Thirupataiah AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

62 Prakasam 808644911132 Manche Chinna Guruvaiah AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

63 Prakasam 437632735132 Shaik Karimulla AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

64 Prakasam 685273695186 Vakkalagadda Koteswararao AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

65 S P S Nellore 354385501648 DEVARAPATI JEEVA RATHNAM AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

66 S P S Nellore 936423221507 MALEPATI PENCHALAMMA AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

67 S P S Nellore 431948271371 
MADDIREDDY VIJAYARAMI 

REDDY 
AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

68 S P S Nellore 566471604626 Chalam Charla Dayakar AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

69 S P S Nellore 624923405455 Pakam Rajesh AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

70 S P S Nellore 307996509327 Poluru Rajamma AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

71 S P S Nellore 555958487567 Mudra Kumar AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

72 S P S Nellore 675942850173 KURUVELLA GIRI AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

73 S P S Nellore 840295362964 Gattala Mohan AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

74 S P S Nellore 890209994337 Buduru Subrahmanayam AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

75 S P S Nellore 627875284670 Chandragiri Ramanaiah AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

76 S P S Nellore 223705267336 BONALA JAYARAMAIAH AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

77 Srikakulam 741757106881 Siriya Neelayya AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

78 Srikakulam 331192037782 Mudadla Suryarao AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

79 Srikakulam 739660578273 Jangam Ganesh AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

80 Visakhapatnam 504232465947 Buddireddi Yeruku Naidu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

81 Visakhapatnam 612111050054 Sabbavarapu Nooolaratana AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

82 Visakhapatnam 648277428790 Sabbavarapu Vaharalu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

83 Visakhapatnam 829619084640 SABBAVARAPU PYDITHALLI AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

84 Visakhapatnam 448328694989 Paila Lakshmi AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

85 Visakhapatnam 587055597793 
SABBAVARAPU 
MAHALAKSHMI 

AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

86 Visakhapatnam 318255948948 Alla Santosh Naidu AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

87 Visakhapatnam 228267429960 SABBAVARAPU ATCHAMMA AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

88 Visakhapatnam 429723367289 Gavireddy Ramulamma AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

89 Visakhapatnam 372207141679 GINJALA NAGESWARA RAO AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

90 Visakhapatnam 528744610473 Ganisetty Satyavathi AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

91 Visakhapatnam 335096320541 Darla Srinivasarao AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

92 WestGodavari 401411321531 Etrinchi Venkayamma AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

93 WestGodavari 534522502959 Pechetti Satyanarayana AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 
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94 WestGodavari 463802176840 Gajjarapu Ramesh AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

95 WestGodavari 302194457489 Masapu Ramarao AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

96 YSRCuddapah 775667915164 Mannem Chinnakondareddy AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

97 YSRCuddapah 736906477247 Anumal Chandra AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

98 YSRCuddapah 615237464765 Jalanna Gari Lakshmi Devi AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

99 YSRCuddapah 720342021946 Syed Mymon Bee AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

100 YSRCuddapah 757334533956 MADUGU CHINNAIAH AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

101 YSRCuddapah 264846380884 Koppala Savithri AXISP00022413729 19/11/2018 200000 

 
      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company, Nominee Account 
Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& 

Annexure 2 respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 20200000.00/- through 
EFMS to the 101 Nominees Accounts and Rs 0/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement of Rs 

5000 paid to nominees as advance. 
 
      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

20200000.00/- (Rupees  Two Crore two  Lakh  only) to 101  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 

37028084613   SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 
 
 

Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 
Chief Executive Officer 

 
To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBI, Patamatalanka. 
Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 

Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 
Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 216294735599 Anjineyulu Kalavathi 19159057821 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0001066 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 378147475103 K Ratnamma K Sathya Shekar 1100101022915 Canara Bank CNRB0001100 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 431502084127 Gujjala Krishna Murthi G Krishnaveni 91046858389 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0001081 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 509148909479 P Ramanjinamma P Thimmaiah 3342101009483 Canara Bank CNRB0003342 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 516627117427 Geddi Nagesh G Obamma 91101960764 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0001024 200000.00 

6 Anantapur 522461522545 Mulakala Venkat Ramudu Mulakala Ram Prasad 868910110004189 Bank of India BKID0008689 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 526675442235 Reddypalli Bala Kishore Reddy Palli Appi Reddy 19162500293 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0001010 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 571136647580 Thamisetty Yallappa Tammisetty Lakshmi Devi 91037556071 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0001008 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 626607270882 G Shivappa Gurappagaru Chennamma 91049865417 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0001092 200000.00 

10 Anantapur 655964938285 Mayakuntla Ramu Mayakuntla Radha 3342101003832 Canara Bank CNRB0003342 200000.00 

11 Anantapur 662546364170 Siva Kumar Chandrappa 19170554760 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0001048 200000.00 

12 Anantapur 704014635593 B Manjunath 
Bhikkappagari 
Chowdamma 

020210100047637 Andhra Bank ANDB0000202 200000.00 

13 Anantapur 724373247564 Karam Thot Hanumanthu K.Hemilamma 31272210024199 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003127 200000.00 

14 Anantapur 771774444330 Mallela Naaraayana 
Mallela Venkata 
Naaraayanamma 

91073663079 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0001074 200000.00 

15 Anantapur 944279361329 N Sudhakar Bathina Chandrakala 210210100030318 Andhra Bank ANDB0002102 200000.00 

16 Chittoor 224489782453 Pasupuleti Chiranjeevulu P Raveendra Babu 30030117839 State Bank of India SBIN0010619 200000.00 

17 Chittoor 277142383980 P Venkatesh P Chinna 30937858406 State Bank of India SBIN0006515 200000.00 

18 Chittoor 351776502998 A Mohan Kumar Arketi Munirathnam 32425190581 State Bank of India SBIN0000851 200000.00 

19 Chittoor 454367389533 C Rajendra C Bujji 50011619721 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

20 Chittoor 624696678839 P Sarojamma PALLAM NARASIMHULU 32126379453 State Bank of India SBIN0000781 200000.00 

21 Chittoor 713926405558 T MUNILAKSHMI T Muni Krishnaiah 055910100086247 Andhra Bank ANDB0000559 200000.00 

22 Chittoor 732733278096 Yeddula Ganesh Yeddula Vasantha 20436307063 State Bank of India SBIN0000868 200000.00 

23 Chittoor 801126722564 S Naveen Kumar Reddy S Bhaskar Reddy 097601000049170 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000976 200000.00 

24 EastGodavari 200496325920 Ravva Mulayya Ravva Lakshmi 32402024575 State Bank of India SBIN0002721 200000.00 

25 EastGodavari 201380715762 Saka Nagu Saka Lavanya 32684407612 State Bank of India SBIN0000907 200000.00 

26 EastGodavari 219725893125 Yeripilli Yallayya Yeripilli Simhachalam 108410100052170 Andhra Bank ANDB0001084 200000.00 

27 EastGodavari 247378728460 madagala sathibabu madagala laxmi 4475101006712 Canara Bank CNRB0004475 200000.00 

28 EastGodavari 252406037282 Mandarapu Ramesh 
Mandarapu 

Subrahmanyam 
057410100188703 Andhra Bank ANDB0000574 200000.00 

29 EastGodavari 272540950271 vanjam venkaiah vanjam jyothi 62445748186 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020693 200000.00 

30 EastGodavari 275589954009 Kolli Rajubabu Kolli Ramu 62196647418 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021387 200000.00 

31 EastGodavari 331607729275 Chinni Satyanarayana Chinni Veerraghava 404101011000811 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004041 200000.00 

32 EastGodavari 367517283530 LANKA MARIYAMMA LANKA MOHANA RAO 052901000070836 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000529 200000.00 



Proc.No.16022/2/2018-29/SERP/Insurance/NIA Claims 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 

Policy 

Holder 
Name 

Nominee Account Number Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

 

2 

 

33 EastGodavari 463198145879 
Nuthikurthi 

Satyanarayana 
Nuthikurthi Satya Venkata 

Lakshmi 
010410100031168 Andhra Bank ANDB0000104 200000.00 

34 EastGodavari 491107528239 Pothala Chinnayya Naidu Pothala Lakshmi 044622010077161 DCCB APBL0004046 200000.00 

35 EastGodavari 493211316644 
chedala subrahmanyam 

reddy 
chedala vijayalakshmi 123301000033196 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001233 200000.00 

36 EastGodavari 514060693549 KAMIDI SURAYYA KAMIDI DURGAMMA 028110100128215 Andhra Bank ANDB0000281 200000.00 

37 EastGodavari 541569384197 Anjuri Pallalamma Anjuri Gaddiah 865510110000530 Bank of India BKID0008655 200000.00 

38 EastGodavari 561007005183 Yelugubanti Venkatesh Yelugubanti Dhanalaxmi 140210100022461 Andhra Bank ANDB0001402  200000.00 

39 EastGodavari 715532707277 Nindu Konda Abbayi madagala laxmi 1574101503135 Canara Bank CNRB0001574 200000.00 

40 EastGodavari 729399642137 Tummi Lovaraju Tummi Parvathi 718310100008285 
Chaitanya Godavari Grameen 

Bank 
ANDB0CG7183 200000.00 

41 EastGodavari 736810940933 Joga Ramanamma Joga Devullu 002910100014727 Andhra Bank ANDB0000029 200000.00 

42 EastGodavari 803975973980 Yelumarthi Gunashekar Yelumarthi Nagarjuna Rao 31948019470 State Bank of India SBIN0003349 200000.00 

43 EastGodavari 989226304229 Checks Appalaraju Checks Lakshmi 328802010012534 Union Bank of India UBIN0532886 200000.00 

44 Guntur 262064434941 Ballani Anil Kumar Ballani Vijaya Kumari 62108468080 State Bank of India SBIN0020440 200000.00 

45 Guntur 419220044441 Talathoti Dhaneeyelu Talatoti Leela 192410100007745 Andhra Bank ANDB0001924 200000.00 

46 Guntur 592177590845 
Yamarthi Chinna 

Bhagyarao 
Yamarthi Meramma 038110100059775 Andhra Bank ANDB0000381 200000.00 

47 Guntur 603039966805 Yatala Koteswari Yatala Davanthi 700210011002381 
Chaitanya Godavari Grameen 

Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

48 Guntur 632501363055 Burri Somaiah Burri Meramma 33610413251 State Bank of India SBIN0014825 200000.00 

49 Guntur 945135623014 Pilli Sudhakara Rao Pilli Saramma 087910100050905 Andhra Bank ANDB0000879 200000.00 

50 Krishna 221100069631 Gowthakatla Srinivas Pulimi Adilakshmamma 91104223105 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0005106  200000.00 

51 Krishna 547847708397 Nagalla Sudhakararao Nagalla Indira Devi 11621301570 State Bank of India SBIN0002744 200000.00 

52 Krishna 695317063003 Kommuru Gopala Krishna Kommuru Santha Kumari 50013230223 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

53 Krishna 909088061224 Velpula Rubelu Velpula Rahelu 039410100154593 Andhra Bank ANDB0000394 200000.00 

54 Kurnool 241545861051 GOLLA SHESHANNA GOLLA KALAVATHI 6071563149 Indian Bank IDIB000B028 200000.00 

55 Kurnool 327004795476 
RODDA CHANDRA 

SHEKHAR 
RODDA HEMALATHA 32436113773 State Bank of India SBIN0002779 200000.00 

56 Kurnool 393789507736 
K Keshava 

Narayanareddy 
Kummeta Chandra 

Kalavathi 
91047623912 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0003157 200000.00 

57 Kurnool 540193244136 Golla Ramudu Golla Sujatha 194810100103447 Andhra Bank ANDB0001948 200000.00 

58 Kurnool 654762313923 S Bhaskar S Lakshman 33722010038087 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003372 200000.00 

59 Kurnool 660570625194 KALUBANDI CHENNAIAH K RATHNAMMA 91038178438 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0003065 200000.00 

60 Kurnool 847040352073 P. SUDHAKAR Pendekanti Sreelakshmi 91042154240 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0003073 200000.00 

61 Prakasam 437632735132 Shaik Karimulla Shaik Allabi 33112195465 State Bank of India SBIN0007432 200000.00 
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62 Prakasam 526548199041 Battula Thirupataiah Battula Rukminamma 36842200096774 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003684 200000.00 

63 Prakasam 685273695186 
Vakkalagadda 
Koteswararao 

Vakkalagadda Venkata Sai 
Raj Kumar 

91103490150 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0005095 200000.00 

64 Prakasam 808644911132 Manche Chinna Guruvaiah Manche Kasamma 36732250028434 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003673 200000.00 

65 S P S Nellore 223705267336 BONALA JAYARAMAIAH BONALA RANEMMA 34772200137900 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003477 200000.00 

66 S P S Nellore 307996509327 Poluru Rajamma Poluru Venkaiah 91012535797 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0004075 200000.00 

67 S P S Nellore 354385501648 
DEVARAPATI JEEVA 

RATHNAM 
DEVARAPATI 

MASTHANAMMA 
37987833662 State Bank of India SBIN0001344 200000.00 

68 S P S Nellore 431948271371 
MADDIREDDY 

VIJAYARAMI REDDY 
MADDIREDDY ANURADHA 20315417178 State Bank of India SBIN0017408 200000.00 

69 S P S Nellore 555958487567 Mudra Kumar Mudra Syamala 91021909162 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0004008 200000.00 

70 S P S Nellore 566471604626 Chalam Charla Dayakar Chalam Charla Pallavi 19138036850 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0004027 200000.00 

71 S P S Nellore 624923405455 Pakam Rajesh Allapaka Mamatha 91103752072 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0004074 200000.00 

72 S P S Nellore 627875284670 Chandragiri Ramanaiah Chandragiri Jayamma 34902200060175 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003490 200000.00 

73 S P S Nellore 675942850173 KURUVELLA GIRI Kuruvella Subbamma 91101983227 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0004121 200000.00 

74 S P S Nellore 840295362964 Gattala Mohan PARRI SUMALATHA 35542010030913 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003554 200000.00 

75 S P S Nellore 890209994337 Buduru Subrahmanayam Buduru Kalpana 34802200109571 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003480 200000.00 

76 S P S Nellore 936423221507 MALEPATI PENCHALAMMA MALEPATI MALLIKHARJUN 34912200023900 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003491 200000.00 

77 Srikakulam 331192037782 Mudadla Suryarao Mudadla Ratanalamma 142710100038198 Andhra Bank ANDB0001427 200000.00 

78 Srikakulam 739660578273 Jangam Ganesh Jangam Lakshmi 73083799955 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

79 Srikakulam 741757106881 Siriya Neelayya Siriya Durgarao 73057059263 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001173 200000.00 

80 Visakhapatnam 228267429960 
SABBAVARAPU 

ATCHAMMA 
SABBAVARAPU 
GANGARAJU 

31657572028 State Bank of India SBIN0004721 200000.00 

81 Visakhapatnam 318255948948 Alla Santosh Naidu Alla Lakshmi 73095613265 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003370 200000.00 

82 Visakhapatnam 335096320541 Darla Srinivasarao Darla Meghana 73149014105 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003365 200000.00 

83 Visakhapatnam 372207141679 
GINJALA NAGESWARA 

RAO 
Ginjala Chandramma 029401000051169 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000294 200000.00 

84 Visakhapatnam 429723367289 Gavireddy Ramulamma GAVIREDDY SATHIBABU 73061269414 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003370 200000.00 

85 Visakhapatnam 448328694989 Paila Lakshmi Paila Chitti Babu 31247426233 State Bank of India SBIN0004721 200000.00 

86 Visakhapatnam 504232465947 Buddireddi Yeruku Naidu Buddireddi Nagamani 32825008198 State Bank of India SBIN0006338 200000.00 

87 Visakhapatnam 528744610473 Ganisetty Satyavathi Ganisetti Yesudas 4816178000000745 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0004816 200000.00 

88 Visakhapatnam 587055597793 
SABBAVARAPU 
MAHALAKSHMI 

BODDU LAKSHMI 34868915533 State Bank of India SBIN0004721 200000.00 

89 Visakhapatnam 612111050054 
Sabbavarapu 
Nooolaratana 

SABBAVARAM 
APPALANAIDU 

11624191620 State Bank of India SBIN0004721 200000.00 

90 Visakhapatnam 648277428790 Sabbavarapu Vaharalu SABBAVARAPU RAMANA 260301000004024 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0002603 200000.00 
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91 Visakhapatnam 829619084640 
SABBAVARAPU 

PYDITHALLI 
Sabbavarapu Tatarao 30415660419 State Bank of India SBIN0004721 200000.00 

92 WestGodavari 302194457489 Masapu Ramarao Masapu Papamma 37808641922 State Bank of India SBIN0021822 200000.00 

93 WestGodavari 401411321531 Etrinchi Venkayamma Shaik Khasim Bee 012310100099542 Andhra Bank ANDB0000123 200000.00 

94 WestGodavari 463802176840 Gajjarapu Ramesh Gajjarapu Ratnam 094010100143621 Andhra Bank ANDB0000940 200000.00 

95 WestGodavari 534522502959 Pechetti Satyanarayana Pechetti Venkatalakshmi 34732320211 State Bank of India SBIN0002718 200000.00 

96 YSRCuddapah 264846380884 Koppala Savithri Koppala Sudhakara 19180050192 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0002101 200000.00 

97 YSRCuddapah 615237464765 
Jalanna Gari Lakshmi 

Devi 
Jalanna Gari Ramaiah 19162014599 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0002014 200000.00 

98 YSRCuddapah 720342021946 Syed Mymon Bee Shaik Jeelan Basha 34516247930 State Bank of India SBIN0017092 200000.00 

99 YSRCuddapah 736906477247 Anumal Chandra Anumal Chinnakka 092410100025307 Andhra Bank ANDB0000924 200000.00 

100 YSRCuddapah 757334533956 MADUGU CHINNAIAH MADUGU SALAMMA 34093984695 State Bank of India SBIN0008835 200000.00 

101 YSRCuddapah 775667915164 
Mannem 

Chinnakondareddy 
Mannem Nageswaramma 91006698126 Andhra Pragati Grameen bank APGB0002083 200000.00 

 


